WHEREAS, the County and Contractor are parties to that certain Board Contract BC24216 dated 
September 5, 2024, as amended, the (“Agreement”);  

WHEREAS, it has been deemed necessary by the Director of Planning and Development to increase 
the maximum contract amount under the Agreement by forty-nine thousand, one hundred and fifty-one 
Dollars ($49,151.00), for an amended maximum contract amount of five hundred fifty-two thousand, one 
hundred and thirty-six Dollars ($552,136.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants set forth herein, and for other good and 
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, County and Contractor 
agree to amend the Agreement as follows: